

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 798 / 2016

Smt. Daya Kaur

----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Writ Contempt No. 862 / 2016

2. S.B. Writ Contempt No. 62 / 2017

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.D. Gaur.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.G. Ojha.

Mr. Harish Purohit.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**

**Order**

**20/04/2017**

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 6 prays for and is granted last opportunity to file reply to the petition.

Needful may be done before the next date.

List on 26.4.2017.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.

Sumit-27 to 29