

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 798 / 2016

Smt. Daya Kaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors.

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 862 / 2016

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 62 / 2017

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.D. Gaur.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harish Purohit.

Mr. S.G. Ojha.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

26/04/2017

Reply to the petition has been filed by the respondents No.2 to 6.

Office to tag the same.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder. Time prayed for is allowed.

List after two weeks.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.