

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 798 / 2016

Smt. Daya Kaur

----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Writ Contempt No. 862 / 2016
2. S.B. Writ Contempt No. 62 / 2017

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Gehlot.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harshvardhan Singh for  
Mr. Harish Purohit.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**

**Order**

**15/05/2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents No.2 to 6. Time prayed for is allowed.

List in the month of July, 2017.

सत्यमेव जयते (ARUN BHANSALI)J.