

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 798 / 2016

Smt. Daya Kaur

----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 862 / 2016

Lalu Ram Jangid

----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 62 / 2017

Deepak

----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. OP Mehta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harish Purohit, Mr. S.G. Ojha

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NIRMALJIT KAUR

Order

14/07/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

Put up after four weeks, as prayed.

(NIRMALJIT KAUR), J.

sanjaysolanki,pa

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते